
to mg

mg

MG

to mg

mg

MG

Total Water Pumped: MG

to MG

mg

mg

mg

mg

MG

MG

MG

MG

MG

MG

%

9.2450NWF Master Meter:

December Accounted for Water:

Metering Period 

NBWD use NWF & SWF:

SWF Backwash :

NWF Backwash :

Water Sold :

  Distribution Flushing, Fire Dept, Pac Co & Waterline Leak Repair's:

8.5906

NWF Master Meter:

Total Accounted for Water:

Total Water Treated :

Water Sent to Distribution :

SWF Master Meter:

7.8434

0.0868

7.8434

Percent of Unaccounted for Water :

NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT
GENERAL MANAGERS REPORT

February Meeting - 2026

January 1, 2026 January 31, 2026

0.4019

0.0000

2.1204

8.3934

5.2343December 1, 2025 December 31, 2025

December 1, 2025 December 31, 2025 8.5906

Total Pumped to Plant: 

0.0000

9.2450

0.0000

Accounted for Water: 7.8434

SWF Master Meter:

    Well Field Output 

8.5906

      Water Plant Production

5.2343

Distribution Leakage : 0.7472

8.70

Total Water Sold :

Accounted for Water Used :



 

2

16.35

16.47

7.19

4.25

4.71

2.28

3.56

4.05

4.61

7.45

4.55

4.74

8.70

0.00 2.00 4.00 6.00 8.00 10.00 12.00 14.00 16.00 18.00

Dec-24

Jan-25

Feb-25

Mar-25

Apr-25

May-25

Jun-25

Jul-25

Aug-25

Sep-25

Oct-25

Nov-25

Dec-25

DSL - Percentage of Lost Water

7.4551
7.2651 7.2570

7.8854
7.9077

10.0598

12.0175
11.1615

9.3708

8.7033

7.2110
7.8968

8.3934

5.6325 5.6325 5.8598
5.4848 5.3610

6.1313

7.2885

10.0770 9.2978

6.9345

7.3448
5.3363

5.2343

4.0000

6.0000

8.0000

10.0000

12.0000

14.0000

16.0000

Water sent to Distribution MG Total sold MG:



Booster System Data

gpm

gpm

psi

psi

MG

MG

  Total Booster Pumped to Distribution : MG

gpm

gpm

psi

 psi

 psi

psi

psi

$

$

$

$

ea $

ea $

ea $

ea $

Total MG Booster pumped to Distribution at NWF: 7.8968

Total MG Booster pumped to Distribution at SWF: 0

7.8968

South Wellfield Booster High gpm: 95

185

     North Wellfield High psi:

Other Fees & Charges $5,583.58

Commercial Accounts 98

Commercial Base $11,428.95

South Wellfield Booster Average psi: 56

   245th Distribution Pressure Readings :

Highest 62

Average 58

Accounts DataData Period

62

January 1 - 31, 2026

2,824 Fire Flow Rate $1,470.54

Backflow Assembly Rate $476.60

South Wellfield Booster Average gpm:

62

January 1 - 31, 2026

December 1 - 31, 2025

Backflow Accounts 44 $212,038.10Total:

Commercial Usage $8,601.00

Residential Accounts

Fire Flow Accounts 4

Lowest 56

62

North Wellfield Average psi: 56

$153,231.74

Residential Usage $31,245.69

South Wellfield Booster High psi:

December 1 - 31, 2025

Residential Base 

Data Period January 1 - 31, 2026

North Wellfield Booster High GPM : 634

North Wellfield Booster Average GPM :



    

$146,599.73

$146,586.52

$146,704.01

$146,681.37

$146,678.80

$146,704.01

$146,873.90

$147,089.18

$147,157.57

$147,169.92

$147,168.01

$147,166.55

$153,231.74

$10,985.55

$10,989.25

$10,989.25

$10,989.25

$10,989.25

$10,989.25

$10,989.25

$10,989.25

$10,989.25

$10,989.25

$10,989.25

$10,989.25

$11,428.95

$0

$20,000

$40,000

$60,000

$80,000

$100,000

$120,000

$140,000

$160,000

$180,000

Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26

Residential & Commercial Base  

Total Residential Base : Total Commercial Base :

$24,169.14

$25,257.84

$22,547.55

$21,029.10

$26,610.12

$22,547.55

$37,669.02

$50,968.35 $46,063.47

$32,168.22

$35,852.61

$22,031.85

$31,245.69

$8,493.89

$8,511.50

$8,370.62

$9,239.38

$9,210.03

$8,370.62

$10,278.37

$13,206.87

$12,820.08

$9,550.49

$9,491.79

$8,476.28 $8,601.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$40,000.00

$60,000.00

$80,000.00

Residential & Commercial Usage

Total Residential Usage Total Commercial Usage



Operations Data

 ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

MG

Data Period January 1 - 31, 2026

0.0868NBWD Office & Grounds Water Use: 

34

225

Properties with Liens 28

Accounts Locked Off 12

36

Water Quality Complaints 1

Past Due Accounts

Water Main Locates

Customer Valves Installed 1

New Services Installed 3

Customer Service Calls

$197,715.95

$196,401.20

$197,801.58

$193,426.47

$199,297.84

$195,078.08

$211,720.63

$227,769.19
$223,773.72

$207,746.94

$208,118.11

$195,750.52

$212,038.10

$180,000

$190,000

$200,000

$210,000

$220,000

$230,000

$240,000

Backflow, Residential & Commercial Base & Usage, Fireflow, 
& Fees



ea

ea

ea

ea

 NWF Arsenic ug/L

 SWF Arsenic ug/L

 NWF Arsenic Annual Running Average ug/L

 SWF Arsenic Running Annual Average ug/L

     

    

    

    

    

   

Data Period January 1 - 31, 2026 Water Quality Data

0.00

6

0

0

6.00

0.00

6.92

Coliform Sample Positive E.coli

Coliform Samples Positive

Coliform Samples Absent

6Coliform Samples Collected

6 6 6

8 8
9 9 9 9

8
7 7

6

0 0 0

0 0

0 0 0 0

0

0 0

0

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Coliform Bacteria Samples

Coliform Samples Collected Coliform Samples Positive



6

7

6.75

6.92

7.08

7.17

7.25

7.25

7.25

7.25

7.25

7.25

7.00

7.00

6.92

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.0 ug/L

1.0 ug/L

2.0 ug/L

3.0 ug/L

4.0 ug/L

5.0 ug/L

6.0 ug/L

7.0 ug/L

8.0 ug/L

9.0 ug/L

10.0 ug/L

Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26

M
C

L 
is

 1
0

 u
g/

L

Arsenic Monthly Annual Average
micrograms per liter (ug/L)

NWF Arsenic Annual Running Average ppb SWF Arsenic Running Annual Average ppb

2,808

2,808

2,810

2,811

2,809

2,810

2,814

2,817

2,819

2,818

2,819

2,819
2,824

2,750

2,760

2,770

2,780

2,790

2,800

2,810

2,820

2,830

2,840

2,850

Jan-2025 Feb-2025 Mar-2025 Apr-2025 May-2025 Jun-2025 Jul-2025 Aug-2025 Sep-2025 Oct-2025 Nov-2025 Dec-2025 Jan-2026

Residential Connections:  3/4" & 1"



February’s 2026 Managers’ Report 
 

 
 

 

• Generator maintenance performed.  Minor problems found with 
the North & South generators.  Load test was successful.  Wiegardt 
wellfield generator was found to have a knocking sound that was 
tracked to the coils.  Manifold exhaust gasket needs replacing. 
 

• Flow meters calibrated 
 

 
• Tank inspections performed 

 
• Straightening up the shops and maintaining Park Ave. 

 



January Work Orders 
 

Read/Leave On 4 

Turn Off/Lock – Customer Request 2 

Turn Off/Lock – Non-Payment 12 

Interrogate Meter 5 

Locates 34 

Unlock/Turn On 8 

Test Backflow 3 

Miscellaneous 4 

Replace Meter Box 0 

Low Pressure 1 

Remove Service 0 

Dirty Water Complaints 1 

Replace Meter 1 

Install New Service 3 

Assist Customer 1 

Check For Leak 7 

Re-Read Meter 0 

Install Customer Control Valve 1 

Total 87 

 


